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Transact IDX

e Amy Everitt ~
o HH amy.everitt@stateu.odu

Simplify daily operations L[| EE-

Welcome to Transact One, Amy

Find and update your Transact Apps and morel

Schools are facing increasing pressures from
all sides — operational efficiency, staffing o L e S b
shortages, ongoing Covid-19 repercussions.

All while students demanda more connected,
more mobile experience that fits their lives. S r— S

C 1D
Keep data secure RS

By bringing together Payments, Campus ID, (3 )
Commerce, and third-party software,

Transact IDX streamlines your institution’s

daily operations and delivers a seamless

experience across campus. o s

Work smarter, not harder

Provide a modern,
mobile-friendly experience

Transact System Services

Data Exchange

| |
U«

A

Developer Portal Institution Admin
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Campus Pain Points

Provide a modern,
mobile-friendly
experience

Pain Point

Declining nationwide enrollment due to ongoing
cultural shifts, alternatives to higher education
and higher earning potential without a degree.

The IDX Solution

Differentiate your institution with cloud-based
tools that deliver the experience students
want. Gain valuable insights into trends in
student behavior with Data Analytics.
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65% of college
admins expect

enrollment numbers
toworsen in the
next year

Source: Inside Higher Ed 2022 Survey of College and University Business Officers



Campus Pain Points

Work smarter,

not harder

82% of business officers
Pain Point surveyed feel their
The current inflationary environment often institutions will be in

means doing more with fewer resources.

worse financial shapein
1 year due to inflationary
pressures

The IDX Solution

Free up time and save vital resources with
IDX’s helpful automations and intuitive user
experience.

Source: Inside Higher Ed 2022 Survey of College and University Business
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Campus Pain Points

Simplify daily
operations

Pain Point 36% of business

Manual processes and outdated tools make officers su rveyed think

maintaining integrations and on-premise software .

time-consuming and drain IT resources. cost-reduction measures
will have a positive effect

The IDX Solution

With IDX, reduce the time and money spent
on daily operations and on-premise servers
and make custom integrations seamless.

Source: Inside Higher Ed 2022 Survey of College and University Business
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Campus Pain Points

Keep data
secure

Pain Point Transactis in the top

Keeping on-premise software securein the age
of increasingly strict cybersecurity policies is

3% of most secure
time-consuming and costly. com panies in the
industry

The IDX Solution

Transitioning to a SaaS solution eliminates the
need for repetitive security audits for on-
premise servers or networks. Plus, IDX meets
strict cybersecurity policies that keep students
and staff safe.

Bitsight Cybersecurity Rating 2022
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The biggest problem | wish my Transaction
System could solve for me is:

Get IT off my back
Help recruit & retain students with modern technology

Save me and my team time

Meet the Campus ID integration needs of other departments

e Y

Enable me to provide a mobile credential solution
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Introducing
Transact IDX




Transact IDX

Make it easy to provide students the modern ID experience they expect on campus

A\ - o Access campus privileges with mobile
"@ | and contactless credentials

Stored Value Meal Plans Door Access And More

* Debit accountasa *  Debit account for *  Simple and secure Invite, register and * Recreationcenter
meal plan compliment students pre-purchasing dooraccesson track campus event check-in, library check-
or funded by student a set number of meals campus, particularly attendance out, laundry, parking

housing and more

*  Buyfood, books, *  Mayhave Purchase and/or enroll
printing, etc. on/near day/time/location for extra-curricular
campus restrictions events

* May be convertible to
stored value
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Transact IDX: Part of the Transact One Platform

Theadministrator home for
Transact-powered solutions

* SaaS: multi-tenant, instantly scalable, highly reliable, and
always up-to-date with the latest versions

Mobile Credential Self-Service Sites

3% u & . J—
"""""""""" ° * Single Sign On integration to campusidentity provider -
PSR - | R Convenient for administrators, secured by IT policy
Payments * PC & Tablet web interface — access from anywhere, no client

................... . T software needed

& - (L @ et
— * Complete solution—TSaaS and TSE not needed

@ L’H oa Dm !

* Platform Integration— One SIS integration serves multiple needs
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What is your biggest problem
integrating your transaction and
student information systems?

Slow data updates
Inflexible to reconfigure for new needs

Expensive or time-consuming to maintain

S =

None, that integration is awesome



Intuitive IDX Administrative Interface

Quick to learn, easy to use

Stored Value %
Institution Management ﬁ.‘i

State University

Institution
Transactions
Credential Setup
Merchants
Account Types
Tender Rules
Reporting

Admin Users

Transactions

Search by Customer Id

Amount

$12.50

$12.00

$75.00

$7.50

$7.50

$7.50

$5.00

$6.43

SUCCESS

SUCCESS

SUCCESS

@
[
+
[=
7]

DENIED

DENIED

Customer

Everitt, Amy

Everitt, Amy

Everitt, Amy

Everitt, Amy

Everitt, Amy

Rodriguez, Isabella

Dent, Stuart

Jackson, Imani

Type

Purchase

Purchase

Deposit

Purchase

Purchase

Purchase

Debit Adj

Debit Adj

Date

Jul 27, 4:20 AM

Jul 26, 1:25 PM

Jul 26, 1:21 PM

Jul 26, 1:21 PM

Jul 26, 1:19 PM

Jul 26, 1:18 PM

Jul 21, 11:54 AM

Jul 21, 11:51 AM

Auth Code

15641

484847

496964

380452

322206

122320

= Add Filter

Details
Details
Details
Details
Details
Details
Details

Details
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Integrated Reportin

Reporting

Account Type Transaction Summary

Easily access data
directly in IDX

* On-demand operation
critical reports

e Summary and detail options
* Flexible filters

* Easyexport to multiple
formats

M File v - Export v [ View v Page
Account Type Dining Dollars Employe..
Post Date From  9/18/2022

Account Type Count
Dining Dollars 4
Flex Account 6

Reporting

1 of 1

Transaction Type

Post Date To

Credit
0.00
100.00

' Parameters

Credit Adjustment,Debi...

9/19/2022

Debit
2582
56.53

Account Type Transaction Detail

[ File ~ - Export ~ [ View v

ollars, Employe... ™

2
Reporting
4
Account Holder Balance Summary
Account Type
Dining Dollars
[ File ~ - Export ~ [View v Page 1 of1 S Parameters
B Microsoft Excel (xisx)
Account T Post Date  9/19/2022 Dining Dollars
PDF (;pdf)
Accessible PDF (.pdf)
Accot Dining Dollars
Dinin: % Comma Separated Values (.csv)
Empl -
e &) Microscft PowerPoint (.pptx) Dining Dollars

Flex 2
print . 4 Microsoft Word (.docx)
Flex Account
- )
2 Web Archive {.mhtml) Flex Account

3 XML (xmi)

Flex Account

9/19/2022 11:58:55 PM Flex Account

]

Page Tof 1

Transaction Status

] Post Date To

Post Date Time

9/19/2022 1:23:14 PM

9/19/2022 1:25:15 PM

9/19/2022 1:34:45 PM

9/19/2022 1:37.00 PM

9/19/2022 1:31:12 PM
9/19/2022 1:35:50 PM

9/19/2022 1:38:13 PM

9/19/2022 1:52:43 PM

Page 1 of 1

Approved,Denied

9/18/2022

Transaction Date Time

§/19/2022 5:22:55 PM

8/19/2022 5:23:08 PM

9/19/2022 5:25:11 PM

9/19/2022 5:35:49 PM

9/19/2022 5:34:44 PM

8/19/2022 5:36:58 PM

8/19/2022 5:38:13 PM

View report
=
Net
-25.82
43.47
N Parameters
- Transaction Types  Credit Adjustment,Debi.. ~
£

Referenceld Status Transaction Type is08583Transaction Type

d0bc727d-
cdBa-45ca-

Approved Purchase
aabf-
d377a60173%

c43a0das-
9e3b-4406-

Approved Purchase

9415-
468a828d4958

377{6c78-baBe- Approved
4fc6-8492-
1ed5e7dfedcd

55e3e222-fele- Approved
46b&-addf-
bd05adb0505d

Purchase

Purchase

Approved Credit Adjustment
4b2631be-

260d-4211-

Approved Purchase
9902-
73d2ac16313e
e31844c1-
1a05-43ae-

Approved Purchase

abde-
3beele886733

a0f3406f-befb-
4a5d-9d71-

A3 AT mm b hnn

Approved Purchase

18

View report

Amount

6.78

6.39

100.00
451

3586

250



Welcome to Transact IDX

The Student home for
Transact-powered solutions

Provide a modern user experience

Brand with your school colors and logos
Eliminate the need for dedicated IT resources
Configure in minutes

View with PC, tablet, and mobile browsers
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Transact-Powered Benefits for Students

e View account balance, transaction
history, and add funds in real-time

STATE
UNIVERSITY

State University Home Solutions v

& Back to Accounts

* Enable cardholdersto suspend and Dining Dollars $172.36  $0.00
resume physical and mobile
credentials

Transactions

James Carter

¢ 24/7 a C C O u n t a C C eSS Transactions Jamescarter@stateU.com

September 19, 2022 Request Money (® Add Money

Dining Food Court
© 10:23 AM - Dining Dollars Flex Account
. Individual
State University Home  Solutions e G ndividual @
( Active
€ Back to Credentials

"iPhone" Services I:I State University Home  Solu

Print Account

Status:

General Settings

Credential Value: ****0037 Accounts Individual @
Lost / Found Start Date: 01/01/0001 (ﬁ\
:n-yun - unauthorized use s G Dining Dollars = Flex Account = Print Account = \Niiibhal
Individual Individual Individual
(& warkastost ) (o) $172.36 (=) $278.75 (o $98.00

N /

Block 200

Individual @

Transact Campus | Confidential 20



Optional Industry Leading Mobile Credential

105

Mobile Credential
clients signed

640K

Mobile Credentials
Issued

$122M

Mobile Credential
Transactions facilitated

Transact Campus | Confidential

Solution for iPhones,
Apple Watches &
Android phones

Near Field
Communication (NFC)
contactlesstechnology

Works for meal plan,
stored value, door
access & more




Make Your Credentials Work Across Campus

Card Production Integration Door Access Integration

Integrate with leading Automate door access
card production software assignment, especially to
3 housing

il Newly issued credentials
are quickly availablein — Configurable integrations
IDX for campus ID usage to leading access control

/ software /
Campus ID Integrations Event Attendance

Credential identifies and Register students for
@ ® ® authorizes user event eligibility
O 2K®
@ Integrate with partner Report on event
ecosystem for recreation attendance
center, library, parking
and more! /
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| wish my campus transaction system
was integrated with
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Fast implementation with “configure don’t code” integration to popular partners
APl available for customintegrationsand low volume partners

‘ -

Bookstore

X

Point-Of-Sale
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Partner Integration Strategy
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IDX: Built on a Strong Foundation

M ontormant x
Conformant

Compliant

| (In Transact SOC Scope) )

Top 3% Bitsight

Cybersecurity Rating R @

SAML2 enablesssingle i /
J sign on convenience
and security

{@}.\’ RESTful JSON API with

OpenAPl documentation

W,
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Upgrade your Campus ID Experience with Transact IDX

Intuitive Administration

Stored Value LI :
sitotonmansgement  RAND Transactions
Search by Customer Id
o State University > = Add Filter
STATE
A Institution UNIVERSITY
Amount Status Customer Type Date Auth Code
E] Transactions
$12.50 ((success ) Everitt, Amy Purchase Jul 27, 4:20 AM 15641 Details
B credential Setup $12.00 (success)  Everitt, Amy Purchase  Jul 26, 1:23 PM 484847 Details
$75.00 ((success ) Everitt, Amy Deposit Jul 26, 1:21PM 496964 Details
#  Merchants
$7.50 ((success)  Everitt, Amy Purchase  Jul 26, 1:21PM 380452 Details
ae Account Types .
ue $7.50 DENIED Everitt, Amy Purchase Jul 26, 1:19 PM - Details
Q) Tender Rul $7.50 DeniED Rodriguez, Isabella Purchase Jul 26, 1:18 PM - Details M b'l C Q
obile Credentials
g $5.00 (success)  Dent, Stuart Debit Adj Jul 21, 11:54 AM 322206 Details James Carter
Reporting
$6.43 \:wcciss:l Jackson, Imani Debit Adj Jul 21, 11:51 AM 122320 Details Jamescarter@stateU.com
A%  Admin Users

Request Money @ Add Money

Flex Account Q?

Individual @

(Active ) $85.00

Print Account
Individual @

No Servers

(Acti ve>

Block 200

Individual @
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Ready to Learn More?

Reach out to your
Transact Representative

Or contact our experts for
more information

Phone: (866) 259-6296

(o))

Email: info@transactcampus.com

)
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